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CAMILLERI RESIDENCE

1450 EDGEWOOD RD. REDWOOD CITY, CA 94062
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GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT DIRECTORY

SHEET INDEX

PROJECT INFORMATION

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
(TITLE 24) AND ALL OTHER LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES OF THE GOVERNING
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, AND AS IDENTIFIED UNDER APPLICABLE CODES ON
THIS SHEET. IT IS THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS TO COMPLY THERETO.

ALL DRAWINGS ARE TO BE USED IN CONCERT WITH EACH OTHER. IF THE
CONTRACTOR DISCOVERS ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE DOCUMENTS, HE SHALL
PROMPTLY REQUEST FROM THE ARCHITECT CLARIFICATION OF GOVERNING CRITERIA.
REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT PLACEMENT, ORIENTATION AND
COORDINATION OF WORK. INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE LARGEST GRAPHIC ARE
INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT INFORMATION OF SMALLER, PRECEDING REFERENCE
DRAWINGS.

NOTATIONS MARKED "TYPICAL”" (TYP.) SHALL BE CONSISTENT THROUGHOUT ALL SUCH
REFERENCE NOMENCLATURE, SYMBOLS AND DRAWING INDICATIONS OF LIKE OR
SIMILAR KIND.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY

CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ORDERING, FABRICATING, AND
INSTALLATION OF ANY ASSOCIATED WORK. IF DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REQUEST FROM THE ARCHITECT CLARIFICATION PRIOR
TO COMMENCEMENT OF ASSOCIATED WORK.

DIMENSIONS ARE RELATED SPECIFICALLY TO FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF
MASONRY, FACE OF EXTERIOR STUDS, CENTERLINE OF STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND
BEAMS, OR CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR STUDS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CLEAR
DIMENSIONS ARE INDICATED FROM FINISHED SURFACES OF MATERIALS OR
ASSEMBLIES.

BUILDING ELEVATION REFERENCES ARE FROM DIRECT APPLICATION OF FINISH
FLOORING APPLIED TO THE STRUCTURAL FLOOR SUBSTRATE OF THE GROUND FLOOR
DATUM (MAIN ENTRANCE). CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE REQUIRED DEPRESSIONS
AND/OR PROJECTIONS IN ACHIEVING REQUIRED ELEVATIONS. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE
REFERENCED TO FINISHED SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

KEYNOTES USED ON THE DRAWINGS ARE FOR ASSEMBLIES, MATERIAL REFERENCES
AND NOTES. REFER TO THE KEYNOTE LEGEND ON THE RESPECTIVE DRAWING FOR
THE INFORMATION WHICH RELATES TO EACH KEYNOTE. NOT ALL KEYNOTES
REFERENCED MAY BE APPLICABLE TO SIMILAR TYPE DRAWINGS.

EXISTING WORK IS SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT DO

NOT GUARANTEE EXISTING CONDITIONS INDICATED ON THESE DOCUMENTS.

MATERIALS SUSPECTED OF CONTAINING ASBESTOS THAT ARE DISCOVERED DURING THE
PROGRESS OF THE WORK SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER. WORK IN THAT
PARTICULAR AREA SHALL BE SUSPENDED UNTIL THE OWNER TESTS THE SUSPECT
MATERIAL AND IT IS FOUND TO BE SAFE, OR UNTIL THE SUSPECT MATERIAL HAS
BEEN PROPERLY ABATED.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY, AT SITE, ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
SUBMITTAL OF BIDS. SITE VISITS DURING BIDDING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE
OWNER IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING WORK. ANY DAMAGED WORK SHALL BE
REPLACED WITH THE SAME MATERIALS, INCLUDING MATCHING THE EXISTING COLORS
AND TEXTURES.

CONTRACTOR(S) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN CLEANUP AS WORK
PROGRESSES.

ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WAS OBTAINED FROM THE
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. THESE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ARE
AVAILABLE AT THE ARCHITECT'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW. THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS ARE NOT A PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND DO NOT
WARRANT EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ALL EXCEPTIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK.

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE ADMINISTERED PER CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS

TITLE 24, PART 1, CHAPTER 4, GROUP 1.

A. A COPY OF PARTS 1 AND 2, TITLE 24, C.C.R. SHALL BE KEPT ON THE JOB
SITE AT ALL TIMES.

B. ALL CHANGE ORDERS AND ADDENDA TO BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE
OWNER AND APPROVED. CHANGE ORDERS ARE NOT VALID UNTIL APPROVED.

C. ALL TESTS TO CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENT OF SECTION 4-335, PART 1,
TITLE 24, AND APPROVED T. & I. SHEET.

D. TESTS OF MATERIALS AND TESTING LABORATORY SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 4-335 OF PART 1, TITLE 24, AND THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY AND
PAY THE LABORATORY. COSTS OF RE-TEST MAY BE BACK CHARGED TO THE
CONTRACTOR.

E. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM HIS DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
4-343, PART 1, TITLE 24

GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS, AND
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL ORDINANCES.

OWNER:

CHARLES AND ANNE CAMILLERI
1462 EDGEWOOD RD.
REDWOQD CITY, CA 94062

ARCHITECT:

LOUIE LEU ARCHITECT, INC.
236 N. SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 210
LOS GATOS, CA 95030

(408) 399-2222

CIVIL ENGINEER:

JET ENGINEERING

1048 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE C
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063
(650) 260-2755

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER:

WAYNE TING AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
42329 0SGOOD ROAD, UNIT A
FREMONT, CA 94539

(510) 623-7768

ARCHITECTURAL
A1 TITLE / SITE PLAN
A1.2 AREA CALCULATIONS
A2 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A2.2 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A3 SECTIONS
A3.2 SECTIONS
A4 ELEVATIONS
A5.1 ROOF PLAN
A10.1 ADU FLOOR & ROOF PLAN
A10.2 ADU SECTIONS & ELEVATIONS
CIVIL
C1.0 COVER SHEET — EXISTING SITE PLAN
C2.0 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
C3.0 TOPO SURVEY & DEMO & REMOVAL PLAN
C4.0 SITE AND DRAINAGE PLAN
C5.0 DRAINAGE AND UTILITY PLAN
C6.0 DRIVEWAY SECTIONS AND DETAILS
C6.1 UTILITY PROFILES AND ELEVATIONS
C7.0 SITE DRAINAGE DETAILS
C8.0 SANITARY SEWER DETAILS
C9.0 WATER AND SERVICE TRENCH DETAILS
C10.0 ARBORIST REPORT
L1 LANDSCAPE PLAN AND DETAIL
EC.0 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
ECA EROSION CONTROL PLAN
EC.2 EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER 058-021-050

OWNER:
ADDRESS:

CHARLES AND ANNE CAMILLERI
1462 EDGEWOOD RD.
REDWOOD CITY, CA 94062

LOUIE LEU ARCHITECT
408-399-2222
louie@louieleuarch.com

CONTACT PERSON:

ZONING: S—-91 COMBINING
DISTRICT-PALOMAR PARK AREA
SITE AREA: 12,458 S.F

PARCEL 2 BUILDING SITE COVERAGE AREA = (0.3)(12,458) = 3,737 SF

MAX. ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 3,737 S.F.
MAIN HOUSE LOWER FLOOR: 2,417 SIF.
UPPER HOUSE UPPER FLOOR: 1,315 S.F.
TOTAL 3,732 S.F.

TOTAL ALLOWABLE S.F. INCLUDES A 400 S.F. ALLOWANCE FOR THE GARAGE

ADU: 800 S.F.
TOTAL ALLOWED: 800 S.F.

VICINITY MAP

CODES

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SITE
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?E}\’
2 1462 EDGEWOODQ))
2
>

£0G

APPLICABLE CODES:

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)

2019 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE (CRSC)
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE

2019 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE (CEBC)
2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE (CRC)
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN CODE)

NEW TWO-STORY HOME WITH DETACHED ADU

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 210, Los Gatos, Ca 95030

SIGNATURE DATE: Ph. (408) 399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com

Project No: 22007
Scale: 1/16" = 1'-0"

1450 EDGEWOOD ROAD, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94062

CAMILLERI RESIDENCE

SITE PLAN
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PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS APPROVED AND STAMPED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
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NOT COUNTED

P:\22007-Edgewood\Drawings\CAD\A1.2—Area Calcs.dwg — 03.09.2021 — 9:59am

ROOF BELOW

AREA CALCULATIONS

UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'=0"

S e O
COVERED |

®

LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

1/8" - 10_0u

TAG # CALCULATION AREA
UPPER LEVEL FLOOR AREA
1 30'-1/2" X 216" 753 sQ. FT.
2 24'-8 1/2" X 9'~6" 235 sq. FT.
3 §-9" X 19'-2 1/2" 168 SQ. FT.
4 13-9 1/2" X 11'-5 1/2" 158 SQ. FT.
TOTAL UPPER LEVEL 1,314 sQ. FT.
LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
5 2011 1/2" X 21'=6" 515 SQ. FT.
6 13'-7 1/2" X 86" 129 SQ. FT.
7 537 1/2" X 20'=0” 1072 SQ. FT.
8 4711 1/2" X 11'-0" 528 SQ. FT.
9 66" X 1'-1 1/2" 13 sQ. FT.
10 8'-0" X 20'-0” 160 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LOWER LEVEL 2,417 sQ. FT.
TOTAL UPPER LEVEL FLOOR 1,314 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LOWER LEVEL FLOOR 2,417 SQ. FT.
TOTAL 3,731 SQ. FT.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA PROPOSED 3,731 SQ. FT.
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA 3,737 8Q. FT.

3,337 SQFT + 400 SQFT GARAGE EXCLUSION

COVERED
PORCH

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 210, Los Gatos, Ca 95030

Ph. (408)399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com
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PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS APPROVED AND STAMPED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

28" HEIGHT LIMIT

SKYLIGHT ATTIC
WELL 12
— 16

- ATTIC

DESIGN FOR LIVING

P:\22007-Edgewood\Drawings\CAD\A3—Sections.dwg — 11.22.2021 - 5:42pm
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN SPACES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS

INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT CEILING LEVELS @ 10" MAX.
INTERVALS, HORIZONTALLY & VERTICALLY.

B. SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHEET FOR INSULATION

REQUIREMENTS.

C. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

D. CONTRACTOR TO HAVE BLDG. ELEVATION HEIGHTS SURVEYED BY

R.C.E. OR LLS OF RECORD FOR CONFORMANCE W/ HEIGHT
RESTRICTIONS, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF UPPER FLOOR
WALL AND ROOF FRAMING.

E. INSTALL RESILIENT CHANNEL AT BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS

WHERE CEILINGS OF LIVING SPACE IS DIRECTLY BELOW.

F. ATTIC ACCESS FOR THE FURNACE SHALL BE MINIMUM 30"X30".

DISTANCE FROM PASSAGEWAY OPENING ACCESS TO THE
APPLIANCE HALL NOT EXCEED 20'.

24’ WIDE SOLID FLOORING ACCESS WAY IS REQUIRED.

30"X30" WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE IN FRONT OF
THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE.

A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND A LIGHTING
FIXTURE TO BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE
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KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 210, Los Gatos, Ca 95030

Ph. (408)399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com
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Project No: 22007
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1450 EDGEWOOD ROAD, REDWOOD CITY, CA 94062

CAMILLERI RESIDENCE
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PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS APPROVED AND STAMPED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

DESIGN FOR LIVING

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P:\22007—-Edgewood\Drawings\CAD\A3—Sections.dwg — 11.22[2021 - 5:41pm

SETBACK LINE

20’—0”

. |(E) GRADE
LR 109.6’

TOILET

MASTER BATH

BEDROOM #2

/

7

/

e

SECTION A

SETBACK LINE

PLHT.118.5
4

FF._119.33
%

F.F. GARAGE
_______ _Q_

(E) GRADE

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

SCALE 1/4" = 1'=0"

SETBACK LINE

201_011

107.6°

PROPERTY LINE

pa
= 12 Vi
- 6 h
2 hi
o ATTIC ™ 2
& PLHT. 1240 '
ATTIC
T
LIVING ROOM/DINING KITCHEN
\/\\i//;\\i/ LINE OF (E) G@\BE“_EF;[W‘L“QSA—C—E —————————————————————————
NN B S NN NSNS NS
R B R R R
e N NN NN
R

SECTION C

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

/________gfﬁ HEIGHT LIMIT

SETBACK LINE

LIVING ROOM/DINING

KITCHEN

- ]107.8’

-

SETBACK LINE

(E) GRA

F.F. 119.33
PLHT.118 5’_Q
. . . _$_

PROPERTY LINE

NN

>
XL

SECTION B

N NSNS NN N NN
R R R,
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GENERAL NOTES

A. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN SPACES OF WALLS AND PARTITIONS
INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT CEILING LEVELS @ 10" MAX.
INTERVALS, HORIZONTALLY & VERTICALLY.

B. SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHEET FOR INSULATION
REQUIREMENTS.

C. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

D. CONTRACTOR TO HAVE BLDG. ELEVATION HEIGHTS SURVEYED BY
R.C.E. OR LLS OF RECORD FOR CONFORMANCE W/ HEIGHT
RESTRICTIONS, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF UPPER FLOOR
WALL AND ROOF FRAMING.

E. INSTALL RESILIENT CHANNEL AT BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS
WHERE CEILINGS OF LIVING SPACE IS DIRECTLY BELOW.

F. ATTIC ACCESS FOR THE FURNACE SHALL BE MINIMUM 307"X30".
DISTANCE FROM PASSAGEWAY OPENING ACCESS TO THE
APPLIANCE HALL NOT EXCEED 20'.

24’ WIDE SOLID FLOORING ACCESS WAY IS REQUIRED.

30”X30" WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE IN FRONT OF
THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE.

A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND A LIGHTING
FIXTURE TO BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE
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KEY PLAN

N.T.S.

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 210, Los Gatos, Ca 95030

Ph. (408)399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com
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PLANS ARE NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS APPROVED AND STAMPED BY BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

P:\22007—Edgewood\Drawings\CAD\A5—Roof.dwg — 11.22.2021 — 5:43pm

GENERAL NOTES - ROOF KEY NOTES

A, INSTALL "GRACE” ICE AND WATERSHIELD FLEXIBLE MEMBRANE @ VELUX SKYLIGHT 4'-0" X 3'-0"
FLASHING @ RIDGES, HIPS, EAVES, VALLEYS, SKYLIGHTS & )
ROOF PROTRUSIONS, A 36” WIDE, 72# CAP SHEET SHALL BE (2)  VELUX SUN-TUNNEL 14

PLACED IN ALL VALLEYS PRIOR TO ANY OTHER
UNDERLAYMENT ROOFING MATERIAL & AT LOW SLOPE ROOFS

LESS THAN 3%™12 PITCH

236 N. Santa Cruz Ave., Suite 210, Los Gatos, Ca 95030

Ph. (408)399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com

B. ALL ROOF DOWNSPOUTS AND DRAINS TO BE COLLECTED AND
DISCHARGED TO A CLOSED PIPE SYSTEM, SEE CIVIL PLANS

c. SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHEET FOR
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS
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D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

E.  FINISHED ROOFING MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
COMPLETED PRIOR TO FRAME INSPECTION

F. A LETTER FROM A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER OR
SURVEYOR SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT AT THE TIME OF THE ROOF NAIL INSPECTION
INDICATING THE BUILDING HEIGHT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE APPROVED PLANS

G. PROVIDE CONDUIT FROM ELECTRICAL MAIN PANEL TO ROOF
FOR INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS, FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION

A ) H. PRE-PLUMB FOR SOLAR HOT WATER HEATING, AND PRE—WIRE (8 ) (0 )
\A-3.1) ROOF FOR SOLAR PV PANELS, FIELD VERIFY LOCATION \A-3.1) \a-3.1)
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DESIGN FOR LIVING

E. INSTALL RESILIENT CHANNEL AT BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS
____________________________________ WHERE CEILINGS OF LIVING SPACE IS DIRECTLY BELOW.

Ph. (408)399-2222 Fax (408) 399-2223 www.louieleuarch.com

CRAWL SPACE

CRAWL SPACE F. ATTIC ACCESS FOR THE FURNACE SHALL BE MINIMUM 307X30".

DISTANCE FROM PASSAGEWAY OPENING ACCESS TO THE
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|
B. SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY COMPLIANCE SHEET FOR INSULATION ) L(’U
REQUIREMENTS. <
I I I @®©
C. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION n
— pa
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PORCH R.C.E. OR LLS OF RECORD FOR CONFORMANCE W/ HEIGHT | | | Q
RESTRICTIONS, PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF UPPER FLOOR
WALL AND ROOF FRAMING. e—
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IO NN NN NN NN NI NI . APPLIANCE HALL NOT EXCEED 20"
ARG UGG R T 24’ WIDE SOLID FLOORING ACCESS WAY IS REQUIRED.
SN PN \/\//\//\/ > 30”X30” WORKING PLATFORM OR GRADE SURFACE IN FRONT OF
QNN THE SERVICE SIDE OF THE APPLIANCE.
N, A PERMANENT 120-VOLT RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND A LIGHTING
FIXTURE TO BE INSTALLED NEAR THE APPLIANCE
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